CANADIAN HAYS CONVERTER ASSOCIATION

SCHEDULE OF FEES
Effective December 4, 2013

Add 13% HST to all fees for residents of Ontario
Add 15% HST to all fees for residents of Newfoundland, New Brunswick,
Nova Scotia, and Prince Edward Island
Add 5% GST to all fees for residents of all other provinces

MEMBERSHIP:

ACHIVE IMEIMDET ...ttt ettt b ettt ne e $50.00
JUNIOT IMIBMDET ...ttt $20.00
Associate Member (ANNUAL .........coov i $50.00
REGISTRATION (purebred and percentage animals):

Registration up to December 31 in the year following the year of birth.......................... $20.00
Registration and transfer when application for both is made at same

time up to December 31 in the year following the year of birth ...........c.cccooeiien $30.00
Registration after December 31 in the year following the year of birth........................... $25.00
Registration and transfer when application for both is made at the same time after

December 31 in the year following the year of birth..........ccccooiiiiiiii i, $35.00
Transfer Of OWNEISNIP........coiv i $20.00

Transfer of Ownership where such transfer is occasioned by inheritance within an immediate family and involves
the transfer of ownership of essentially an entire herd, the cost per animal will be that rate charged by Canadian
Livestock Records Corporation for individual transfers in the year immediately preceding the year in which the
herd transfer takes place PLUS $2.00 PER ANIMAL. This rate shall also apply:

(a) When an owner takes a spouse and/or a child or children or children-in-law into partnership to operate one herd
as a family enterprise.

(b) When a herd is transferred at one time by an individual owner to a spouse, son, daughter, son-in-law or
daughter-in-law.

(c) When a partial interest in a herd changes hands at one time, as occurs when a partnership dissolves, adds or
loses a partner, and when individuals join in a partnership venture.

(d) When there is a change in ownership name without change in the actual ownership.

DUPlICAte COItITICALES ......ccveievieiiceicieceee ettt st re b re e $12.00
Registration 0f Tat00 LEIEIS.......cccvciiiiiecce et st $7.00
Registration of Herd Name (PrefiX) ...t $12.00
Transfer of Herd Name (PrefiXx) ..o $12.00
REQISIIAtiON OF LEASE .....cvcuiiviciiciiite ettt sttt st a e aeereas $12.00
Change of Name (OWNEI'S FEAUESL) ......cveiueiieie et st ettt sre et sre e sr e resnne e $30.00
Extended Pedigrees: 3 geNEratioNS.........ccccciiieiieiieeiiesieee ettt $7.00
4 QBNEIALIONS.......cviviiieeieee ettt $10.00
5 gENEIALIONS. ......cviieviietecieteete ettt besn b $12.00
Additional COPIES......cviviiiriiciicieeceecee e $2.00
Additional charge where application is returned to applicant for missing or incorrect
INFOMMALION ..ottt e et esne e nre e $7.00

All fees to non-members double the above rates

Fees are to be paid by VISA, Master Card, American Express or by cheque or money order payable to:
Canadian Livestock Records Corporation, 2417 Holly Lane, Ottawa ON K1V 0M?7.
Do not remit cash.
Telephone (877) 833-7110 or (613)731-7110 Fax (613)731-0704 E-Mail: clrc@clrc.ca Internet: www.clrc.ca
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